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Secretary

The Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation conducts status and preliminary hearings on
Mondays, Tuesdays and fourth Wednesdays at 555 W. Monroe, Chicago, Illinois, 60661, 5™ floor. Additional
status and preliminary hearing days are sometimes set. All individuals can participate via telephone conference
by dialing (312) 535-8110. Please see below for the date/time and meeting number/access code for the hearings.

Governor

Monday, June 16, 2025 @ 9:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 288 582 008)

CASE LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
2015-05720 ANDREW JOSEPH KAISER DVM VETERINARY Stojkovic, Marko
2017-11404 DARREL WARD DETECTIVE Harris, Gwen
2019-05017 KAMLESH P SHETH PHARMACY Gallo, Nicholas
2019-11464 COREY V CRAWFORD DETECTIVE Harris, Gwen
2020-05561 LISA MARIE EARNHART ACCIZDCL)JLEJ“N_'II'C,:ANT Mago, Lou
2022-06321 SUNG YONG CHOI ACUPUNCTURE Mago, Lou
2022-07035 SONNY GARCHA MD MEDICAL DeMatteo, Gabriel
2022-08414 | MARK HALGER CHRISTENSEN DO MEDICAL Chen, Angie
2022-09998 MICHAEL SHAWN MCNEAR MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2023-08221 MELISSA JHILL SOCIAL WORKER OConnell, Sean
2023-10882 LACRISH M COTHARN NURSING Owsley, Tricia
2024-02991 ALEKSANDAR L KRUNIC MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2024-04252 VANDANA BALBIR PAGANY NURSING McGrory, Martin
2024-07252 BRIEANN T HART NURSING Owsley, Tricia
2024-07570 YEO YEONG YUN NURSING McGrory, Martin
2024-08741 ALCON VISION, LLC PHARMACY McGrory, Martin
2024-10061 ROMUALDO SUAREZ NURSING McGrory, Martin

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Monday, June 16, 2025 @ 10:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 2466 342 2790)

CASE
2007-04841
2015-08205
2018-11824
2019-01325
2019-03403
2020-00151
2021-09206

2023-02834

2023-02916

2023-08658
2024-09321

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
JUDD | LUCKEY
Kenneth S Nave MD
VIKTOR | DANCHUK
SHEHZAD QAYUM MD
MPSI SECURITY INC
MICHAEL UY LIM
SYED SHAH WARSI MD

KELLY JO CLARK

LAUREN OLIVIA CARRIERI

William Louis Nickel DDS
Cody Morton

PROFESSION

MASSAGE
MEDICAL
MASSAGE
MEDICAL

DETECTIVE
PHYSICAL THERAPY

MEDICAL

NURSING HOME

ADMIN

NURSING HOME

ADMIN
DENTAL

DETECTIVE

DEPT. REP.
Mago, Lou
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Mago, Lou
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Mago, Lou
Mago, Lou
Lozovskiy, Vladimir

Owsley, Tricia

Owsley, Tricia

McGee, Paula
Pina, Oscar

Monday, June 16, 2025 @ 11:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 2464 692 6933)

CASE
2017-08420
2018-06781
2021-04952
2023-05755
2024-02089
2024-09692
2025-04021

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
BERNARD E LAKEMAKER
FARSHAD SHAWN BARKHORDAR
BEYOND HELLO IL, LLC
JULIE L BARTON MD
ANDREW PAUL VOIGT MD
RYAN A GLYNN DC
EASTER JEAN WATSON

PROFESSION
MEDICAL
MEDICAL

MED CANNABIS
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
MEDICAL

SOCIAL WORKER

DEPT. REP.

Lozovskiy, Vladimir

Chen, Angie

Harris, Gwen

Chen, Angie
Reilly, Elizabeth

Lozovskiy, Vladimir

McGee, Paula

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Monday, June 16, 2025 @ 1:00 pm — Professional Regulation Preliminary

CASE
2012-01867
2013-02898
2017-04360
2021-01288
2021-04226

2021-07823
2021-10119
2023-04125

2023-07918

2024-04087
2024-08766
2024-09042
2024-10842
2024-11719
2025-01644
2025-02558

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
LEE ERIC ORI
YUSEF HAJ DARWISH
CHERYL C BAYLOCK
BRITTANY MEYER DVM
Aaron R Cwik DDS

GIANCARLO BONIFAZI
JANET G LINTON DVM
MARK ASHLEY MATTHEWS

BLAKE M ADAMS

KEITH D SKLAR DPM
WALMART STORES INC
TERRI L BURKEL
Julio R Cosme
Suzanne Andre
DONYALE A HUDSON
Lawrence H Zager DDS

Hearings (Meeting Number: 2461 735 6836)

PROFESSION
PHARMACY
MEDICAL
NURSING
VETERINARY
DENTAL

PHYSICAL
THERAPY

VETERINARY

NURSING
HOME ADMIN

NURSING
HOME ADMIN

PODIATRY
PHARMACY
NURSING
NURSING
NURSING
PHARMACY
DENTAL

DEPT. REP.
McGrory, Martin
Pipolo, Meghan

Owsley, Tricia

McGee, Paula

McGee, Paula

Pina, Oscar
McGee, Paula

OConnell, Sean

OConnell, Sean

OConnell, Sean
OConnell, Sean
McGrory, Martin
McGrory, Martin
Dahl, Constance
Meehan, Mary
OConnell, Sean

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 @ 9:00 am — Division of Real Estate Status &
Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number: 2455 869 2576)

Next Division of Real Estate Status & Preliminary Hearings will be held 6/10/2025.

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Formal Hearing — 10" Floor Champaign Room

ADMINISTRATIVE
CASE NO. | LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PREESSION | DEPT.REP. AW JUDGE
2023-10292 RILEY P LLOYD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Faermark, Daniel
Vladimir

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949




Tuesday, June 17, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional

Regulation Formal Hearing — 10" Floor Elgin Room

CASE NO.

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

PROFESSION

DEPT. REP.

ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW JUDGE

2020-04793

DOVISON KERERI

OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPY

Mago, Lou

Hagemann, Molly

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Formal Hearing — 10" Floor Champaign Room

ADMINISTRATIVE

CASE NO. | LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PREESSION DEPT. REP, C AW JUDGE
2023-10292 RILEY P LLOYD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Faermark, Daniel
Vladimir

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional

Regulation Formal Hearing — 10" Floor Elgin Room

CASE NO.

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

PROFESSION

DEPT. REP.

ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW JUDGE

2020-04793

DOVISON KERERI

OCCUPATIONAL
THERAPY

Mago, Lou

Hagemann, Molly

Thursday, June 12, 2025

Office Closed — Juneteenth Holiday

Friday, June 20, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Formal Hearing — 10" Floor Champaign Room

ADMINISTRATIVE

CASE NO. | LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PREESSION DEPT. REP, C AW JUDGE
2023-10292 RILEY P LLOYD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Faermark, Daniel
Vladimir

555 W. Monroe Street, 5t Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949

320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949




