www.idfpr.illinois.gov

JB PRITZKER
Governor

MARIO TRETO, JR.
Secretary

The Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation conducts status and preliminary hearings on Mondays, Tuesdays and fourth Wednesdays at 555 W. Monroe, Chicago, Illinois, 60661, 5th floor. Additional status and preliminary hearing days are sometimes set. All individuals can participate via telephone conference by dialing (312) 535-8110. Please see below for the date/time and meeting number/access code for the hearings.

Monday, June 16, 2025 @ 9:30 am – Professional Regulation Status (Meeting Number: 288 582 008)

<u>CASE</u>	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	<u>PROFESSION</u>	DEPT. REP.
2015-05720	ANDREW JOSEPH KAISER DVM	VETERINARY	Stojkovic, Marko
2017-11404	DARREL WARD	DETECTIVE	Harris, Gwen
2019-05017	KAMLESH P SHETH	PHARMACY	Gallo, Nicholas
2019-11464	COREY V CRAWFORD	DETECTIVE	Harris, Gwen
2020-05561	LISA MARIE EARNHART	PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT	Mago, Lou
2022-06321	SUNG YONG CHOI	ACUPUNCTURE	Mago, Lou
2022-07035	2022-07035 SONNY GARCHA MD		DeMatteo, Gabriel
2022-08414	2022-08414 MARK HALGER CHRISTENSEN DO		Chen, Angie
2022-09998	2022-09998 MICHAEL SHAWN MCNEAR MD		Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2023-08221	2023-08221 MELISSA J HILL		OConnell, Sean
2023-10882	LACRISH M COTHARN	NURSING	Owsley,Tricia
2024-02991	ALEKSANDAR L KRUNIC MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2024-04252	VANDANA BALBIR PAGANY	NURSING	McGrory, Martin
2024-07252	2024-07252 BRIEANN T HART		Owsley,Tricia
2024-07570	2024-07570 YEO YEONG YUN		McGrory, Martin
2024-08741	2024-08741 ALCON VISION, LLC		McGrory, Martin
2024-10061	ROMUALDO SUAREZ	NURSING	McGrory, Martin

Monday, June 16, 2025 @ 10:30 am – Professional Regulation Status (Meeting Number: 2466 342 2790)

<u>CASE</u>	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	<u>PROFESSION</u>	DEPT. REP.
2007-04841	JUDD I LUCKEY	MASSAGE	Mago, Lou
2015-08205	Kenneth S Nave MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2018-11824	VIKTOR I DANCHUK	MASSAGE	Mago, Lou
2019-01325	SHEHZAD QAYUM MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2019-03403	MPSI SECURITY INC	DETECTIVE	Mago, Lou
2020-00151	MICHAEL UY LIM	PHYSICAL THERAPY	Mago, Lou
2021-09206	SYED SHAH WARSI MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2023-02834	KELLY JO CLARK	NURSING HOME ADMIN	Owsley,Tricia
2023-02916	LAUREN OLIVIA CARRIERI	NURSING HOME ADMIN	Owsley,Tricia
2023-08658	William Louis Nickel DDS	DENTAL	McGee, Paula
2024-09321	Cody Morton	DETECTIVE	Pina, Oscar

Monday, June 16, 2025 @ 11:30 am – Professional Regulation Status (Meeting Number: 2464 692 6933)

<u>CASE</u>	<u>LICENSEE/APPLICANT</u>	<u>PROFESSION</u>	DEPT. REP.
2017-08420	BERNARD E LAKEMAKER	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2018-06781	FARSHAD SHAWN BARKHORDAR	MEDICAL	Chen, Angie
2021-04952	BEYOND HELLO IL, LLC	MED CANNABIS	Harris, Gwen
2023-05755	023-05755 JULIE L BARTON MD		Chen, Angie
2024-02089	024-02089 ANDREW PAUL VOIGT MD		Reilly, Elizabeth
2024-09692	2024-09692 RYAN A GLYNN DC		Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2025-04021	EASTER JEAN WATSON	SOCIAL WORKER	McGee, Paula

Monday, June 16, 2025 @ 1:00 pm – Professional Regulation Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number: 2461 735 6836)

<u>CASE</u>	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	<u>PROFESSION</u>	DEPT. REP.
2012-01867	LEE ERIC ORI	PHARMACY	McGrory, Martin
2013-02898	YUSEF HAJ DARWISH	MEDICAL	Pipolo, Meghan
2017-04360	CHERYL C BAYLOCK	NURSING	Owsley,Tricia
2021-01288	BRITTANY MEYER DVM	VETERINARY	McGee, Paula
2021-04226	Aaron R Cwik DDS	DENTAL	McGee, Paula
2021-07823	GIANCARLO BONIFAZI	PHYSICAL THERAPY	Pina, Oscar
2021-10119	JANET G LINTON DVM	VETERINARY	McGee, Paula
2023-04125	MARK ASHLEY MATTHEWS	NURSING HOME ADMIN	OConnell, Sean
2023-07918	BLAKE M ADAMS	NURSING HOME ADMIN	OConnell, Sean
2024-04087	KEITH D SKLAR DPM	PODIATRY	OConnell, Sean
2024-08766	WALMART STORES INC	PHARMACY	OConnell, Sean
2024-09042	TERRI L BURKEL	NURSING	McGrory, Martin
2024-10842	Julio R Cosme	NURSING	McGrory, Martin
2024-11719	Suzanne Andre	NURSING	Dahl, Constance
2025-01644	DONYALE A HUDSON	PHARMACY	Meehan, Mary
2025-02558	Lawrence H Zager DDS	DENTAL	OConnell, Sean

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 @ 9:00 am – Division of Real Estate Status & Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number: 2455 869 2576)

Next Division of Real Estate Status & Preliminary Hearings will be held 6/10/2025.

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 @ 10:00 am -5:00 pm - Division of Professional Regulation Formal Hearing -10^{th} Floor Champaign Room

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PRFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2023-10292	RILEY P LLOYD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir	Faermark, Daniel

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 @ 10:00 am – 5:00 pm – Division of Professional Regulation Formal Hearing – 10th Floor Elgin Room

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PROFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2020-04793	DOVISON KERERI	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY	Mago, Lou	Hagemann, Molly

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 @ 10:00 am -5:00 pm - Division of Professional Regulation Formal Hearing -10^{th} Floor Champaign Room

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PRFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2023-10292	RILEY P LLOYD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir	Faermark, Daniel

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 @ 10:00 am – 5:00 pm – Division of Professional Regulation Formal Hearing – 10th Floor Elgin Room

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PROFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2020-04793	DOVISON KERERI	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY	Mago, Lou	Hagemann, Molly

Thursday, June 12, 2025

Office Closed – Juneteenth Holiday

Friday, June 20, 2025 @ 10:00 am – 5:00 pm – Division of Professional Regulation Formal Hearing – 10th Floor Champaign Room

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PRFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2023-10292	RILEY P LLOYD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir	Faermark, Daniel